

## APPOINTMENT OF GROUP DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

The Board of Directors of CSC Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") wishes to announce that the appointment of Mr Koo Chung Chong ("Mr Koo") as Group Deputy Chief Executive Officer ("Group DCEO") with effect from 26 May 2022.

Mr Koo is currently holding the appointments of the Group Chief Operating Officer ("Group COO") (since June 2016) and Chief Sustainability Officer ("CSO") (since August 2021). As the Group DCEO, Group COO and CSO, Mr Koo will be responsible for marketing, operational and sustainability matters of the Group.

Mr Koo has more than 25 years of work and management experience in foundation engineering industry in both Singapore and regional market. He was a former Council Member of Singapore Contractor Association (SCAL). He holds a Bachelor degree (Hons) in Engineering (Civil & Structural) from the University of Sheffield, England.

The detailed template announcement pursuant to Rule 704(7) of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, containing the particulars of Mr Koo has been released separately to SGXNet today.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

See Yen Tarn Chief Executive Officer

Date: 26 May 2022